Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Prizmalite Industries, Inc. The Graybar Building, Suite 2650	Name: Pureti, Inc.	
420 Lexington Ave,	Internal Address:	
New York, NY 10170		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: The Greybar Building, 420 Lexington Ave.	
Execution Date(s) 30 MAY 2008		
✓ Assignment Merger	Suite 2650	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10170	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 10110	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/071,506	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,884,942	
	7,261,942	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pateπts	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3	
Name:Serle Mosoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus	Enclosed	
875 Madison Ave, 18th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 914 837-2693	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263	
Fax Number: 212 808-0844	•	
Email Address: simosoff@nmmlaw.com	Authorized User Name Serle Mosoff	
9. Signature:	June 2, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Serie Mosoff	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	ones, ameninone, and desarrone.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0291

Assignment

This assignment is made this 30th day of May, 2008 by and between PURETi Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at The Graybar Building, 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2650, New York, New York 10170, (hereinafter "Assignee") and Prizmalite Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at The Graybar Building, 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite 2650, New York, New York 10170 (hereinafter "Assignor").

For \$1 received from Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby transfers its entire right, title and interest to the following patents and patent applications to Assignee.

USP 6,884,752 issued April 26, 2005 entitled PHOTOCATALYTICALLY-ACTIVE, SELF-CLEANING AQUEOUS COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

USP 7,261,942 issued August 28, 2007 entitled PHOTOCATALYTICALLY-ACTIVE, SELF-CLEANING AQUEOUS COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

USSN 11/071,506 filed July 7, 2005 entitled PHOTOCATALYTICALLY-ACTIVE, SELF-CLEANING AQUEOUS COATING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment the date and year first written above.

Prizmali	ite Industries, Inc.,	
Ву:	C/m	
Title:	CFO	
PURETi	Ing	
Ву:	Patricia Beday	
Title:	CEO 10	

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0292